to Franchisor an initial franchise fee in the amount set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto in full upon 
execution of this Agreement. The initial franchise fee is deemed to be fully earned immediately upon 
payment and is non-refundable. 

(b) Continuing Royalty. Franchisee shall pay to Franchisor a non-refundable continuing 
royalty of One Thousand and Fifty Dollars ($1,050) per month during the term (the “Royalty Fee”). 

(c) Due Date. Payments of the Royalty Fee shall be made on or before the tenth (10th) day of 
each month during the term of this Agreement. Franchisor may require that payments be made by electronic